
This ABC News/Washington Post/Ipsos poll was conducted among 2,464 U.S. adults, April 

18-22, 2025, via the probability-based Ipsos KnowledgePanel®. Results have a margin of 

sampling error of plus or minus 2 percentage points for the full sample, including 

design effects due to weighting. Error margins are larger for subgroups. Sampling 

error is not the only cause of differences in polls. 

 

Survey design, management and analysis were provided by Langer Research Associates 

(for ABC) and The Washington Post. Sampling, fieldwork and data processing were 

provided by Ipsos Public Affairs. 

 

Where noted, trend comparisons are to random-digit-dialed telephone surveys (“CATI 

mode”) by ABC News and The Washington Post or others. Questions were reformatted as of 

January 2024 given the change to a self-administered online questionnaire. Differences 

from previous results may reflect mode effects. 

 

See full methodological details here. 

 

In the tables below, asterisks in data columns indicate <0.5 percent. “Skip” shows the 

share of respondents who skipped the question in online administration. “Skip/No 

opinion” shows the share of respondents who skipped the question or who selected an 

explicit no opinion option in online administration. Respondents interviewed via 

telephone were able to volunteer a “no opinion” response. 

 

 

Questions 1-2, 3a, 3c-3g held for future release 

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Trump is handling each of the following? 

 

4/22/25 – Summary table 

 

                                                        Approve   Disapprove   Skip 

 

b. Immigration                                            46          53         1 

(Items b-g were randomized) 

 

 

b. Immigration 

 

           -------- Approve --------   ------- Disapprove ------      

           NET   Strongly   Somewhat   NET   Somewhat   Strongly   Skip 

4/22/25    46       NA         NA      53       NA         NA        1 

2/18/25*   50       NA         NA      48       NA         NA        3 

7/1/19**   40       NA         NA      57       NA         NA        2 

4/25/19    39       29         10      57       11         46        4 

9/21/17    35       24         11      62       11         51        3 

*Washington Post-Ipsos 

**July 2019 and previous in CATI mode. “Skip” was “no opinion.” 

 

Questions 4a held for future release 

 

4. In each of these areas, do you think Trump is going too far, is not going far 

enough, or is handling it about right? 

 

4/22/25 – Summary table 

 

                                              Going    Not going    Handling it   

                                             too far   far enough   about right   Skip 

b. Deporting undocumented immigrants           48          16           34          1 

 

(“Going too far” and “not going far enough” were randomized, as were items a-f) 

 

 

Questions 4c through Q20b held for future release 

 

https://abcnews.go.com/US/PollVault/abc-news-polling-methodology-standards/story?id=145373


20. Do you support or oppose each of the following?  

 

4/22/25 – Summary table 

 

                                                              Support   Oppose   Skip 

 

c. Sending undocumented immigrants who are suspected of  

   being members of a criminal group to a prison in El  

   Salvador without a court hearing                             47        51       2 

d. Deporting international students who have  

   criticized U.S. policy in the Middle East                    39        59       2 

(Items a-h were randomized) 

 

Questions 20e-27 held for future release 

 

 

28. There's been a dispute regarding an undocumented immigrant named Kilmar Abrego 

García, who was recently deported from Maryland to a prison in El Salvador despite a 

2019 court order that was supposed to prevent his deportation to that country. Do you 

think Abrego García should be returned to the United States or should remain in prison 

in El Salvador? 

 

                                                     Don’t know 

          Remain in prison   Returned to the U.S.   enough to say   Skip 

4/22/25          26                   42                 31           1    

(“Remain in prison” and “returned to the U.S.” were randomized) 

 

Questions 29-34 held for future release 

 

35. Thinking about how Trump is handling tariffs – which are taxes on goods or 

materials from other countries – do you think this situation will have a positive or 

negative impact on each of the following?   

 

a. Inflation in the United States 

 

          ------ Positive -----   ----- Negative ------ 

          NET   Very   Somewhat   NET   Somewhat   Very   Skip 

4/22/25   27      9       18      71       31       40      2 

 

b. Creating more manufacturing jobs in the United States 

 

          ------ Positive -----   ----- Negative ------ 

          NET   Very   Somewhat   NET   Somewhat   Very   Skip 

4/22/25   59     24       35      39       22       17      2 

 

c. U.S. economic leadership in the world  

 

          ------ Positive -----   ----- Negative ------ 

          NET   Very   Somewhat   NET   Somewhat   Very   Skip 

4/22/25   42     19       23      56       21       35      2 

(Items a-b were randomized) 

 

Questions 36-37 held for future release 

 

*** END *** 

 

 


